

PROJECT: **Union Road Retaining Walk**
 CLIENT: **Cass County Road Commission**
 BID OPENING: February 27, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Nashville Construction		E.T. MacKenzie Company		Grand River Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	100000.00	\$100,000.00	19425.00	\$19,425.00	46700.000	\$46,700.00
2	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	350.00	\$700.00	170.00	\$340.00	185.000	\$370.00
3	Structures, Rem	1	LSUM	7000.00	\$7,000.00	3600.00	\$3,600.00	33200.000	\$33,200.00
4	Excavation, Earth	340	Cyd	12.00	\$4,080.00	28.00	\$9,520.00	15.000	\$5,100.00
5	Backfill, Structure, CIP	22	Cyd	25.00	\$550.00	124.00	\$2,728.00	48.000	\$1,056.00
6	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	2.00	\$1,200.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	2.000	\$1,200.00
7	Aggregate Drive Repair	30	Syd	30.00	\$900.00	33.00	\$990.00	69.000	\$2,070.00
8	Culv, CI A, CSP, 6 inch	4	Ft	100.00	\$400.00	85.00	\$340.00	148.000	\$592.00
9	Structural Steel Sheet Pile	600	Ft	576.00	\$345,600.00	725.00	\$435,000.00	681.000	\$408,600.00
10	Concrete Work	25	Cyd	1500.00	\$37,500.00	1415.00	\$35,375.00	855.000	\$21,375.00
11	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	75.00	\$450.00	125.00	\$750.00	100.000	\$600.00
12	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	1.00	\$6.00	3.65	\$21.90	1.000	\$6.00
13	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	5000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$1.00	12500.000	\$12,500.00
14	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	366	Sft	3.00	\$1,098.00	4.35	\$1,592.10	2.000	\$732.00
15	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	366	Sft	1.00	\$366.00	0.05	\$18.30	1.000	\$366.00
16	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	24	Sft	7.00	\$168.00	4.60	\$110.40	2.000	\$48.00
17	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	24	Sft	1.00	\$24.00	0.50	\$12.00	1.000	\$24.00
18	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	13	Lb	6.00	\$78.00	2.10	\$27.30	13.000	\$169.00
19	Mulch	353	Syd	1.25	\$441.25	0.35	\$123.55	2.200	\$776.60
20	Mulch Anchoring	353	Syd	0.01	\$3.53	0.10	\$35.30	1.200	\$423.60
21	Seeding, Mixture TUF	16	Lb	10.00	\$160.00	72.00	\$1,152.00	16.000	\$256.00
22	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	353	Syd	5.00	\$1,765.00	7.60	\$2,682.80	8.000	\$2,824.00
23	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1800.00	\$1,800.00	2280.00	\$2,280.00	670.000	\$670.00
Base Bid Total					\$509,289.78		\$517,924.65		\$539,658.20

Error in calculation but was fixed.

Note: Riverworks Construction Bid was withdrawn by mutual consent.



PROJECT: **Union Road Retaining Walk**
 CLIENT: **Cass County Road Commission**
 BID OPENING: February 27, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Northern Indiana Construction		JCI Bridge Group, Inc.		C.A. Hull Co., Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Base Bid										
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	29000.00	\$29,000.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00	
2	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	440.00	\$880.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	300.00	\$600.00	
3	Structures, Rem	1	LSUM	20654.00	\$20,654.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	
4	Excavation, Earth	340	Cyd	45.00	\$15,300.00	25.00	\$8,500.00	35.00	\$11,900.00	
5	Backfill, Structure, CIP	22	Cyd	50.00	\$1,100.00	40.00	\$880.00	150.00	\$3,300.00	
6	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	3.72	\$2,232.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	2.50	\$1,500.00	
7	Aggregate Drive Repair	30	Syd	41.90	\$1,257.00	20.00	\$600.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	
8	Culv, CI A, CSP, 6 inch	4	Ft	29.00	\$116.00	80.00	\$320.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Structural Steel Sheet Pile	600	Ft	665.00	\$399,000.00	750.00	\$450,000.00	625.00	\$375,000.00	
10	Concrete Work	25	Cyd	2500.00	\$62,500.00	1500.00	\$37,500.00	1000.00	\$25,000.00	
11	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	75.00	\$450.00	75.00	\$450.00	75.00	\$450.00	
12	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	1.00	\$6.00	1.00	\$6.00	1.00	\$6.00	
13	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	5735.00	\$5,735.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00	113400.00	\$113,400.00	
14	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	366	Sft	3.00	\$1,098.00	3.00	\$1,098.00	3.00	\$1,098.00	
15	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	366	Sft	1.00	\$366.00	1.00	\$366.00	1.00	\$366.00	
16	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	24	Sft	7.00	\$168.00	7.00	\$168.00	7.00	\$168.00	
17	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	24	Sft	1.00	\$24.00	1.00	\$24.00	1.00	\$24.00	
18	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	13	Lb	35.00	\$455.00	50.00	\$650.00	5.00	\$65.00	
19	Mulch	353	Syd	3.25	\$1,147.25	2.00	\$706.00	1.00	\$353.00	
20	Mulch Anchoring	353	Syd	1.65	\$582.45	1.00	\$353.00	1.00	\$353.00	
21	Seeding, Mixture TUF	16	Lb	35.00	\$560.00	15.00	\$240.00	5.00	\$80.00	
22	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	353	Syd	12.25	\$4,324.25	31.00	\$10,943.00	12.00	\$4,236.00	
23	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	690.00	\$690.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	
Base Bid Total						\$547,644.95		\$556,804.00		\$611,399.00

Error in calculation but was fixed.

Note: Riverworks Construction Bid was withdrawn by mutual consent.



PROJECT: **Union Road Retaining Walk**
 CLIENT: **Cass County Road Commission**
 BID OPENING: February 27, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Milbocker & Sons, Inc.		J.E. Kloote Contracting		Anlaan Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	215000.00	\$215,000.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	300.00	\$600.00	150.00	\$300.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
3	Structures, Rem	1	LSUM	10000.00	\$10,000.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Excavation, Earth	340	Cyd	30.00	\$10,200.00	20.00	\$6,800.00	25.00	\$8,500.00
5	Backfill, Structure, CIP	22	Cyd	60.00	\$1,320.00	50.00	\$1,100.00	50.00	\$1,100.00
6	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	2.50	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$3,000.00
7	Aggregate Drive Repair	30	Syd	60.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$600.00	25.00	\$750.00
8	Culv, Cl A, CSP, 6 inch	4	Ft	85.00	\$340.00	40.00	\$160.00	200.00	\$800.00
9	Structural Steel Sheet Pile	600	Ft	600.00	\$360,000.00	880.00	\$528,000.00	1030.00	\$618,000.00
10	Concrete Work	25	Cyd	850.00	\$21,250.00	1150.00	\$28,750.00	250.00	\$6,250.00
11	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	75.00	\$450.00	200.00	\$1,200.00	75.00	\$450.00
12	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	1.00	\$6.00	50.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$6.00
13	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	10000.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
14	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	366	Sft	3.00	\$1,098.00	5.00	\$1,830.00	3.00	\$1,098.00
15	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	366	Sft	1.00	\$366.00	1.00	\$366.00	1.00	\$366.00
16	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	24	Sft	7.00	\$168.00	5.00	\$120.00	7.00	\$168.00
17	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	24	Sft	1.00	\$24.00	1.00	\$24.00	1.00	\$24.00
18	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, Cl A	13	Lb	10.00	\$130.00	20.00	\$260.00	10.00	\$130.00
19	Mulch	353	Syd	1.00	\$353.00	2.00	\$706.00	1.50	\$529.50
20	Mulch Anchoring	353	Syd	0.50	\$176.50	2.00	\$706.00	0.50	\$176.50
21	Seeding, Mixture TUF	16	Lb	10.00	\$160.00	20.00	\$320.00	7.00	\$112.00
22	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	353	Syd	8.00	\$2,824.00	10.00	\$3,530.00	10.00	\$3,530.00
23	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
Base Bid Total					\$638,765.50		\$677,272.00		\$698,490.00

Error in calculation but was fixed.

Note: Riverworks Construction Bid was withdrawn by mutual consent.



PROJECT: **Union Road Retaining Walk**
 CLIENT: **Cass County Road Commission**
 BID OPENING: February 27, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	King Co. Inc.		Burkholder Excavating Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	75000.00	\$75,000.00	22500.00	\$22,500.00
2	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	500.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
3	Structures, Rem	1	LSUM	3000.00	\$3,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Excavation, Earth	340	Cyd	20.00	\$6,800.00	15.00	\$5,100.00
5	Backfill, Structure, CIP	22	Cyd	50.00	\$1,100.00	15.00	\$330.00
6	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	1.00	\$600.00	5.50	\$3,300.00
7	Aggregate Drive Repair	30	Syd	40.00	\$1,200.00	30.00	\$900.00
8	Culv, CI A, CSP, 6 inch	4	Ft	100.00	\$400.00	25.00	\$100.00
9	Structural Steel Sheet Pile	600	Ft	950.00	\$570,000.00	1100.00	\$660,000.00
10	Concrete Work	25	Cyd	300.00	\$7,500.00	275.00	\$6,875.00
11	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	100.00	\$600.00	125.00	\$750.00
12	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	1.00	\$6.00	1.00	\$6.00
13	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	3000.00	\$3,000.00	2850.00	\$2,850.00
14	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	366	Sft	4.00	\$1,464.00	4.00	\$1,464.00
15	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	366	Sft	2.00	\$732.00	1.25	\$457.50
16	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	24	Sft	8.00	\$192.00	8.00	\$192.00
17	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	24	Sft	2.00	\$48.00	1.25	\$30.00
18	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	13	Lb	20.00	\$260.00	5.00	\$65.00
19	Mulch	353	Syd	30.00	\$10,590.00	10.00	\$3,530.00
20	Mulch Anchoring	353	Syd	10.00	\$3,530.00	10.00	\$3,530.00
21	Seeding, Mixture TUF	16	Lb	50.00	\$800.00	15.00	\$240.00
22	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	353	Syd	40.00	\$14,120.00	15.00	\$5,295.00
23	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	5000.00	\$5,000.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
Base Bid Total					\$706,942.00		\$723,014.50

Error in calculation but was fixed.

Note: Riverworks Construction Bid was withdrawn by mutual consent.

